Law Tribunal at Chennai (Bench), on the 07.10.2025 for confirming the reduction 
of the share capital of the above company from INR 7,10,87,000 (Indian Rupees 
Seven Crores Ten Lakhs Eight Seven Thousand Only) Comprising 71,08,700 
fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 
71,08,700 (Indian Rupees Seventy One Lakh Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred 
Only), comprising of 71,08,700 fully paid up equity shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupee 
One Only), each 
The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors 
prepared on the 25.09.2025, by the company is available at the registered 
office of the company for inspection on all working days during 11 AM to 4 PM